## 503280758 04/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3327376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID EARL DOSER	01/07/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G.A. SULLIVAN	
Street Address:	55 WESTPORT PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7840453
Patent Number:	8370225
Patent Number:	8898077
Application Number:	13758933
Application Number:	14553930
Application Number:	14591882

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)661-6878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 214-953-5990

 Email:
 dpepper@jw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK

Address Line 1: 901 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 6000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107504.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Rourk/

503280758 PATENT REEL: 035500 FRAME: 0242 DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=107504DOSERTOSULLIVAN#page1.tif
source=107504DOSERTOSULLIVAN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035500 FRAME: 0243

Docket No.: 43016/30480

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to G.A. Sullivan, a having a principal place of business at 55 Westport Plaza, Suite 1000, St. Louis, Missouri, 63146 its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: To be assigned Title: Equipment Management System

Filed: 01/04/2002

Executed: 1/7/2007

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all

PATENT REEL: 035500 FRAME: 0244 priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

David Earl Doser

1/7, ,2002

STATE OF TRESSURES

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared David Earl Doser to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Lexaly Notary Public

WENDY L. KROME
Notary Public — Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. CHAPLES COUNTY
My Commission Exp. 25: Mar. 7, 2004

\_\_\_\_